

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 1, 2023

Press Contact: Kelly Loussedes, SVP Public Relations kloussedes@nabip.org or 202.595.3074

North Carolina Insurance Executive David C. Smith Named Treasurer of NABIP

WASHINGTON, DC - David C. Smith, a Durham, N.C.-based consulting executive, was named treasurer of the National Association of Benefits and Insurance Professionals Board of Trustees at the association's 93rd Annual Convention this week in New Orleans, Louisiana.

"I'm thrilled David will be continuing his service to the Board of Trustees as our new treasurer," said Janet Trautwein, CEO of NABIP. "David has an innate talent to share knowledge and wisdom with others with the sole intention of watching them grow and better themselves, and we look forward to many more years of benefiting from his wisdom and commitment to the association."

Smith has been an active member of the association for than 20 years, serving in leadership positions at the local, state, and national levels. He was president of his local Triangle, NC chapter and later president of the state-wide chapter. Smith has chaired numerous national committees and is a frequent NABIP instructor for our professional development certifications. In 2018, David received the coveted Harold R. Gordon Memorial Award as the Health Insurance Professional of the Year.

Smith is senior vice president of eBen, a regional benefits consulting firm and agency. Together with his team of over 100 professionals and associates, Smith works with clients to raise their expectations and build long-lasting partnerships.

A North Carolina native, he holds a bachelor's in political science from the University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill, and a law degree from North Carolina Central University School of Law.

"I've made educating employers and benefit professionals a top priority throughout my career," Smith said. "Now I'm eager to assist NABIP members as we work towards our ultimate goal of transparent, affordable healthcare and robust insurance coverage for our clients."

###

NABIP is the preeminent organization for health insurance and employee benefits professionals, working diligently to ensure all Americans have access to high-quality, affordable healthcare and related benefits. NABIP represents and provides professional development opportunities for more than 100,000 licensed health insurance agents, brokers, general agents, consultants, and benefit professionals through more than 200 chapters across America.